
 
 
 
 
 
` 
 

 
 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 dated 11.04.2017 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
FOR PROCUREMENT, INSTALLATION,  

COMMISSIONING, MAINTENANCE  
AND FIVE YEARS WARRANTY SUPPORT OF  

SOFTWARE SOLUTION & SERVICES FOR HADOOP FRAMEWORK 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ref: SBI/GITC/TECHOPS/2016-17/362 
dated: 20/03/2017  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER 
Technical Operations Department 

STATE BANK GLOBAL IT CENTRE, 
2nd FLOOR, C WING , 

SECTOR 11, CBD BELAPUR 
NAVI MUMBAI- 400 614 

 



 
Based upon the pre-bid queries, the amendments to the RFP given below are issued. 
The amendments provide response to many of the queries raised by the bidders, and 
such queries are not being responded individually. Where no response is provided to a 
query, the Bank’s position, as stated in the RFP (including the amendments) remains 
unchanged or the query is in the nature of a suggestion or is not relevant to the 
requirements raised by the Bank. 
 
 
Following clauses were Partly modified. 
 

Srl no. Existing clause Revised Clause 

Annexure-
B 

5. Client references and contact 
details (email/ landline/ mobile) of 
customers for whom the Bidder has 
executed similar projects. 
(Start and End Date of the Project 
to be mentioned)  in the past (At 
least 3 client references are 
required) 

5. Client references and contact 
details (email/ landline/ mobile) of 
customers for whom the 
Bidder/OEM has executed similar 
projects. 
(Start and End Date of the Project 
to be mentioned)  in the past (At 
least 3 client references are 
required) 

Technical 
Evaluation 
 

1. Relevant Experience of the 
applicant 

1. Relevant Experience of the 
bidder/OEM 

Annexure E 
Scope of 

Work 

 Current database size in Pivotal 
platform is roughly 60TB on a 
single node i.e., (60*3=180TB) 
considering 3 way replication. The 
successful bidder will have to 
migrate this entire data from Pivotal 
to the proposed platform. 

SCHEDULE 
OF 

EVENTS 
 
 

Last date  and time for Bid 
submission   
 
4:00 PM on 18.04.2017 

Last date  and time for Bid 
submission   
 
4:00 PM on 28.04.2017 

SCHEDULE 
OF 

EVENTS 
 

Date and Time of opening of 
Technical Bids 
3:00 PM  on 21.04.2017 
 
Authorized representatives of 
vendors may be present during 
opening of the Technical Bids.  
However, Technical Bids would be 
opened even in the absence of any 
or all of the vendor representatives. 

Date and Time of opening of 
Technical Bids 
4:30 PM  on 28.04.2017 
 
Authorized representatives of 
vendors may be present during 
opening of the Technical Bids.  
However, Technical Bids would be 
opened even in the absence of any 
or all of the vendor representatives. 



 


